
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:63
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2015
INHABITANTS OF NO MAN S LAND
Biswas Shri Radheshyam

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the critical condition of people living in No-Man`s Land area along the Indo-Bangladesh Border of Southern Assam;

(b) if so, the total number of persons staying in No-Man`s Land at present;

(c) whether the Government is likely to consider rehabilitation of inhabitants of India who are staying in this area; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): There is no area or stretch earmarked as No Man's Land on Indo-Bangladesh Border.

(b) to (d): In view of the reply of (a), question does not arise.
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